

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H180000018753)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:				
	Division of C			
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6	381	
From:				
	Account Name			SLER ALHADEFF & SITT
		r : 1200600001		
•	Phone Fax Number	: (305)789-3 : (305)789-4		
		. (303)/03-4	_ <del>,</del> ,	
			a antitud to be as	ad for future
annual r	maii address IO enort mailings.	r this dusings . Enter only or	s entity to be us ne email address p	please.**
Email Ad	idross: DPEY	iyne sie	arnsweave	I. COM
	,	ſ		
C				
	FLORDA	LIMITED LIA	ABILITY CO.	•••••••
	FLORIDA	LIMITED LL		· <u>·</u> ·····
		CREPIC, LL		
	FLORIDA	CREPIC, LL		
		CREPIC, LL		TALL 18
	Certificate of Stat	CREPIC, LL		
	Certificate of Stat Certified Copy	CREPIC, LL	C	JAN - CRETA
	Certificate of Stat Certified Copy Page Count	CREPIC, LL	C	JAN CRE)
	Certificate of Stat Certified Copy Page Count	CREPIC, LL	C	JAN - 2 A GRE MART C L'AHASSEE
	Certificate of Stat Certified Copy Page Count	CREPIC, LL	C	JAN -2 AM GREDARY OF LAHASSIE, F
	Certificate of Stat Certified Copy Page Count	CREPIC, LL	C	JAN -2 AN 9
F	Certificate of Stat Certified Copy Page Count	CREPIC, LL	C	JAN -2 AM GREDARY OF LAHASSIE, F
Free second account of the second	Certificate of Stat Certified Copy Page Count	CREPIC, LL	C	JAN -2 AN 9

ι r-:

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF CREPIC, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida

Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statutes Chapter 605, as amended, hereby makes,

acknowledges and files the following Articles of Organization.

#### ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Crepic, LLC (the "Company").

### ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 150 West Flagler St., Suite 2200-BRP, Miami, Florida 33130.

### ARTICLE III - DURATION

The period of duration for the Company shall be perpetual.

NT ......

# ARTICLE IV - REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and street address of the registered agent and the registered office of the Company in the State of Florida are:

Adamaac

Iname	Address	
Brooke R. Perlyn	150 West Flagler St. Suite 2200 Miami, FL 33130	18 JAN - SEGRETA
AF	<u> TICLE V – MANAGEMENT</u>	
The Company shall be mana	ager managed. The name and address of the in	utial managers are
Brooke R. Perlyn	Chad Perlyr 2200 150 W <del>es</del> t Flagler St., 5	
150 West Flagler St., Suite	2200 150 West Flagler St.,	Stite 2200
Miami, FL 33130	Miami, FL 33	130

₹`

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization for the foregoing uses and purposes this  $2^{2}$  day of January 2018.

Brooke R. Perlyn, Authorized Representative

#### **REGISTERED AGENT'S ACCEPTANCE**

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for Crepic, LLC at the place designated in this certificate, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of her duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of her position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Dated: January <u>Z</u>, 2018

Registered Agent

FILED 18 JAN - 2 AM 9: 01 SLOKETARY OF STATE

#6239366 v1